PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8134785

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ADD SECOND ASSIGNOR previously recorded on Reel 061247 Frame 0322. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the 507517068.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAKASHI INOUE	07/19/2022
YOSHIYUKI UEMURA	07/19/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAIKIN INDUSTRIES, LTD.
Street Address:	UMEDA CENTER BUILDING 4-12
Internal Address:	NAKAZAKI-NISHI 2CHO-ME, KITA-KU
City:	OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	530-8323

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17955283

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-0445

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2022930444 Phone:

Email: mailpto@giplaw.com

Correspondent Name: GLOBAL IP COUNSELORS LLP DAVID TARNOFF

Address Line 1: 1233 20TH STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036-2680

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DK-US225645
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK A. HILSMIER
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick A. Hilsmier/
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=DK-US225645assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 064719 FRAME: 0624

508087630

source=DK-US225645assign#page2.tif source=DK-US225645 assign receipt#page1.tif source=DK-US225645 assign receipt#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 064719 FRAME: 0625

Home Site Index Search Guides Contacts eBusiness eBiz alerts News Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAKASHI INOUE	07/19/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAIKIN INDUSTRIES, LTD.
Street Address:	UMEDA CENTER BUILDING 4-12
Internal Address:	NAKAZAKI-NISHI 2-CHOME, KITA-KU
City:	OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	530-8323

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17955283

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-0445 Phone: 2022930444

Receipt Date:

Email: mailpto@giplaw.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: GLOBAL IP COUNSELORS LLP DAVID TARNOFF Address Line 1: 1233 20TH STREET, NW Address Line 2: SUITE 600 Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036-2680 ATTORNEY DOCKET DK-US225645 **NUMBER:** NAME OF SUBMITTER: PATRICK A. HILSMIER Signature: /Patrick A. Hilsmier/ Date: 09/28/2022 This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). **Total Attachments: 2** source=DK-US225645assign#page1.tif source=DK-US225645assign#page2.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT7563962

Return to home page

09/28/2022

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT 064719 FRAME: 062

Attorney Docket	No
-----------------	----

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Takashi INOUE and Yoshiyuki UEMURA</u> (hereinafter designated as the undersigned) has (have) invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>CENTRIFUGAL SEPARATION-TYPE OIL SEPARATOR</u> for which the undersigned has (have):

(a)	filed an applic	eation for Letters Patent of the United States of Americ having Serial No.	ea on; or
(b)	executed an a indicated belo	pplication for Letters Patent of the United States of . w; and	America on the date(s)
· WI	HEREAS,	DAIKIN INDUSTRIES, LTD.	of
Umeda Cer	iter Building,	4-12, Nakazaki-nishi 2-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi,	Osaka 530-8323,
Japan its he	eirs, successors	, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designa	ated as the Assignee) is
desirous of	acquiring the e	ntire right, title and interest in and to said invention an	id in and to any Letters
Patent(s) tha	at may be gran	ted therefor in the United States of America:	•

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and its territories and for all foreign countries, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims under or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

PATENT REEL: 064719 FRAME: 0628

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to the Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States of America resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

This Assignment has been executed by the undersigned on the date(s) indicated.

Date: July 19, 2022, Jakashi Inoue Takashi INOUE

Date: July. 19, 2022, Yoshiyuki Uemuru
Yoshiyuki UEMIDA

PATENT REEL: 064719 FRAME: 0629

RECORDED: 08/25/2023